Building Technologies

BOSCH

Declaration of Conformity (No: BT-VS 2023 UK DoC NDI-X50X-AXX-XX)

Product model/product:

F.01U.316.645
F.01U.316.646
F.01U.316.655
F.01U.316.656
F.01U.322.068
F.01U.347.551
F.01U.347.552
F.01U.349.596
F.01U.349.597
F.01U.364.637
F.01U.364.638
F.01U.364.641
F.01U.364.642
F.01U.364.646
F.01U.421.586
F.01U.364.647
F.01U.364.648
F.01U.364.649
F.01U.379.276
F.01U.379.277
F.01U.379.280
F.01U.421.587
F.01U.379.281
F.01U.421.588
F.01U.381.570
F.01U.383.174
F.01U.384.631
F.01U.384.632
F.01U.384.635
F.01U.384.636
F.01U.384.639
F.01U.383.175
F.01U.379.345
F.01U.379.284
F.01U.379.285
F.01U.420.006
F.01U.420.008
F.01U.412.977
F.01U.412.981
F.01U.421.585

Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:

NDI-4502-A
NDI-4502-AL
NDI-5503-A
NDI-5503-AL
NDI-4502-AAR
NDI-5503-A-W
NDI-4502-A-W
NDI-4502-A-A
NDI-5503-A-A
NDI-4502-A
NDI-4502-AL
NDI-5503-A
NDI-5503-AL
NDI-5503-A-W
NDI-5503-A-W
NDI-4502-A-W
NDI-4502-A-A
NDI-5503-A-A
NDI-4502-A
NDI-4502-AL
NDI-5503-A
NDI-5503-A
NDI-5503-AL
NDI-5503-AL
NDI-4502-A-K
NDI-4502-A-A
NDI-5502-A
NDI-5502-AL
NDI-5502-A-W
NDI-5502-A-A
NDI-5502-A-K
NDI-4502-A-A
NDI-4502-A-A
NDI-4502-A
NDI-4502-AL
NDI-5502-AL-IN
NDI-5503-AL-IN
NDI-3512-AL
NDI-3513-AL
NDI-3513-AL

Bosch Security Systems B.V.

Torenallee 49

NL-5617 BA Eindhoven
The Netherlands

[UK]

Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
Fixed dome 2MP 3-10mm auto
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm WM
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm WM
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm AMZ
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm WM
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm WM
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm WM
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm AMZ
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm Kinesis
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ

Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm

Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm IR
Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm WM
Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm AMZ
Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm Kinesis
Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ

Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ

Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto

Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm IR IN
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR IN
Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm IR
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm IR
Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm IR

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration:
Optional if more detailed specification is required

DoC Number: BT-VS_2023 UK _DoC_NDI-X50X-AXX-XX ; DoC Version: 2.3




Building Technologies BOSCH

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant statutory
requirements:

- The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

- The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or
references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation
to which conformity is declared:

EMC: EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020, EN 50130-4:2011 +Al: 2014

Safety: EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

RoHs: EN IEC 63000:2018

Signed for and on behalf of: Eindhoven, 08-December-2023

pki, BOSCH, EMEA, 2uga . ichadt Seter pki, BOSCH, US, S, Digtaly signed by pii BOSCH,
M, I, Michael.Seiter Da 202312.1417:4633 A, Sachin.Khanna  pate: 2023.12.13 04:02:08 -0500"
Senior Vice President Business Unit Video Systems Business Owner Sensor Systems,
and Solutions, Sachin Khanna

Michael Seiter

DoC Number: BT-VS_2023 UK _DoC_NDI-X50X-AXX-XX ; DoC Version: 2.3



Building Technologies

BOSCH

Annex to UK Declaration of Conformity (Informative)
Document No.: BT-VS_2023_UK_DoC_NDI-X50X-AXX-XX
Year of affixing the UKCA-mark: 2023

Material numbers of products related to declaration:

F.01U.316.645 NDI-4502-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.316.646 NDI-4502-AL Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.316.655 NDI-5503-A Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
F.01U.316.656 NDI-5503-AL Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
F.01U.322.068 NDI-4502-AAR Fixed dome 2MP 3-10mm auto
F.01U.347.551 NDI-5503-A-W Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm WM
F.01U.347.552 NDI-4502-A-W Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm WM
F.01U.349.596 NDI-4502-A-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ
F.01U.349.597 NDI-5503-A-A Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm AMZ
F.01U.364.637 NDI-4502-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.364.638 NDI-4502-AL Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.364.641 NDI-5503-A Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
F.01U.364.642 NDI-5503-AL Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
F.01U.364.646 NDI-5503-A-W Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm WM
F.01U.421.586 NDI-5503-A-W Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm WM
F.01U.364.647 NDI-4502-A-W Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm WM
F.01U.364.648 NDI-4502-A-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ
F.01U.364.649 NDI-5503-A-A Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm AMZ
F.01U.379.276 NDI-4502-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.379.277 NDI-4502-AL Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.379.280 NDI-5503-A Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
F.01U.421.587 NDI-5503-A Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm
F.01U.379.281 NDI-5503-AL Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
F.01U.421.588 NDI-5503-AL Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR
F.01U.381.570 NDI-4502-A-K Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm Kinesis
F.01U.383.174 NDI-4502-A-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ
F.01U.384.631 NDI-5502-A Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm
F.01U.384.632 NDI-5502-AL Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm IR
F.01U.384.635 NDI-5502-A-W Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm WM
F.01U.384.636 NDI-5502-A-A Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm AMZ
F.01U.384.639 NDI-5502-A-K Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm Kinesis
F.01U.383.175 NDI-4502-A-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ
F.01U.379.345 NDI-4502-A-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm AMZ
F.01U.379.284 NDI-4502-A Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.379.285 NDI-4502-AL Fixed dome 2MP 3-9mm auto
F.01U.420.006 NDI-5502-AL-IN Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm IR IN
F.01U.420.008 NDI-5503-AL-IN Fixed dome 5MP HDR 4-10mm IR IN
F.01U.412.977 NDI-3512-AL Fixed dome 2MP HDR 3-9mm IR
F.01U.412.981 NDI-3513-AL Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm IR
F.01U.421.585 NDI-3513-AL Fixed dome 5MP HDR 3-10mm IR

Number(s) of test report(s) /date:
TMXD2303001165DE/ 2023/April/12
CB0262303191A / 2023/April/19

DoC Number: BT-VS_2023 UK _DoC_NDI-X50X-AXX-XX ; DoC Version: 2.3
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